
 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

ForgeFront Limited 
Mansion House 
Manchester Road 
Cheshire 
WA14 4RW 
 
28th July 2025 

 

 

Contract Title: Supply chain future scenario quantification and value setting: 
Contract Reference: PS25061 

Contract Variation Reference: 001 

 

 
Please find the attached contract variation reference; To extend the contract end date by 
3 months from 29th August 2025 to 31st December 2025 with effect from 28th July 2025. 

 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 
Department for Science, Innovation & Technology (DSIT) 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Procurement Manager  
UK Shared Business Services Ltd 

Please ensure that you  review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing and returning to
and professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk for our records. 

 

Dear 



 

V7.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Contract PS25061 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 28th July 2025 between: 

1) Department for Science, Innovation & Technology (DSIT), 100 Parliament Street, 
London, SW1A 2BQ (The Contracting Authority) 

and  

2) ForgeFront Limited, Mansion House, Manchester Road, Cheshire, WA14 4RW 

(the Supplier). 

Collectively known as the “Parties” 

The Parties agree  the following changes to contract PS25061 Supply chain future scenario 

quantification and value setting: 

 To amend the contract end date from Friday, 29th August 2025 to Wednesday, 31st 
December 2025. The contract value reminas unchanged.  

 

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 
PS25061. Contract PS25061, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this variation. 

 

 


